
 

                                                 Faith Lutheran Church 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
 1 

 
2 3 

Evangelism Mtg. 4:00 pm 
Choir Practice      5:15 pm 

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 

7 
Divine Service              6:30 pm 
Special Voter’s Meeting after 
church service 
Food Drive 
MITE Box 

8 
Gardner’s Group 
To Windsor 
Greenhouse 

9 10     
Choir Practice     5:15 pm 

11 12 

 
13 

14 
Divine Service 
/Holy Communion        6:30 pm 
Adult Bible Study          7:30 pm 

15 16 
 

17 
 
 
 

18 
 

19 
 

20 
Orphan Grain  
Train          8:00 am 

21 
Divine Service                6:30 pm 
Adult Bible Class           7:30 pm 
Voter’s Meeting after church 
service 

22 23 
LWML/Friendship 
Circle                 9:45am 
Elders                   5:30 pm 
Finance                6:00 pm 
Council                 7:30 pm 

24 
       
                      

25 26 
 

27 
 

28 
Divine Service / 
Holy Communion          6:30 pm 

Adult Bible Classes       7:30 pm 
 

29 30     


