

APRIL 2024

Faith Lutheran Church

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1	2	3 Evangelism Mtg. 4:00 pm Choir Practice 5:15 pm	4	5	6
7 Divine Service 6:30 pm Special Voter's Meeting after church service Food Drive MITE Box	8 Gardner's Group To Windsor Greenhouse	9	10 Choir Practice 5:15 pm	11	12	13
14 Divine Service /Holy Communion 6:30 pm Adult Bible Study 7:30 pm	15	16	17	18	19	20 Orphan Grain Train 8:00 am
21 Divine Service 6:30 pm Adult Bible Class 7:30 pm Voter's Meeting after church service	22	23 LWML/Friendship Circle Elders 9:45am Finance 5:30 pm Council 6:00 pm 7:30 pm	24	25	26	27
28 Divine Service / Holy Communion 6:30 pm Adult Bible Classes 7:30 pm	29	30				